Call-Off Contract description Provision of the Huddle Official Cloud 

Collaboration data sharing application 

Start date 1st February 2026 

Expiry date 31st January 2028  

(01/02/2027 - 31/01/2028 optional 

extension) 

Call-Off Contract value The Call-Off contract will have a maximum 

value of £47,142.00 per annum (forty 

seven thousand, one hundred and forty 

two) for 2 years excluding VAT 

Charging method BACS Annual in advance 

Purchase order number DSTL0000059309 

This Order Form is issued under the G-Cloud 14 Framework Agreement (RM1557.14). 

Buyers can use this Order Form to specify their G-Cloud service requirements when placing

[...]

Liability 

24.1  Subject to incorporated Framework Agreement clauses 4.1 to 4.6, each Party's Yearly 
total liability for Defaults under or in connection with this Call-Off Contract shall not 
exceed the greater of five hundred thousand pounds (£500,000) or one hundred and 
twenty-five per cent (125%) of the Charges paid and/or committed to be paid in that 
Year (or such greater sum (if any) as may be specified in the Order Form). 

24.2  Notwithstanding Clause 24.1 but subject to Framework Agreement clauses 4.1 to 4.6, 
the Supplier's liability: